MICROCONTAMINATION CONTROL
Rinsegard® HP and
HPX Cartridge and
Disposable Filters
Simultaneously removes trace levels of
positively charged ions and fine particles
in ultrapure DI water
Rinsegard® HP/HPX filters optimize wafer quality by removing

—
Nominal Dimensions
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
Rinsegard HP Cartridge Filters: part number
RGC   0     PLT
Rinsegard HPX Cartridge Filters: part number
RGC   0
Key adds 4.2 mm
(0.165") to length
Rinsegard HP Cartridge Filters
Ø 95.3 mm
(3.75") REF
10" filter length: 262.3 mm (10.33")
Ø69 mm
(2.72")
Rinsegard HPX Cartridge Filters
Ø82 mm
(3.21")
REF
Ø 95.3 mm
(3.75") REF
Key adds 4.2 mm
(0.165") to length
 4" filter length: 127.3 mm (5.01")
 10" filter length: 242.3 mm (9.54")
 20" filter length: 471.5 mm (18.56")
 30" filter length: 698.5 mm (27.50")
Cartridge length
S = 4"
1 = 10"
2 = 20"
3 = 30"
Retention rating
Z = 0.05 μm
V = 0.1 μm
G = 0.2 μm
Key
K =  PFA Chemlock key
(optional) for use with
Chemlock housing only
O-ring
P01 = TEV
MT1 = TEV
Cartridge length
1 = 10"
2 = 20"
3 = 30"
Retention rating
Z = 0.05 μm
V = 0.1 μm
G = 0.2 μm
Key
K =  PFA Chemlock® key
(optional) for use with
Chemlock housing only
O-ring
PLT = TEV
5
Rinsegard Disposable Filters
PERFORMANCE DATA
—
3 5 6 7
30252010 1550
0 421
GPM
D